

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4385/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2006 in WP Nos.456-459/2002 &
WP No. 656/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, KANPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. DIVYA INVESTMENT PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG.
 Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Pradeep Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr.Adv.
 Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.
 Ms. Neha Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Stand over for six weeks.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master